Date:
Time:

01/05/21
6:00 PM

Attendance: 300
Site: Stroh Center, Bowling Green, OH
Referees: Bryan Anslinger, Greg Langsdorf, Peter Juzenas

Central Mich. 69

Central Mich. (5-5,1-2 MAC) -vs- Bowling Green (8-2,4-0 MAC)

01/05/21 at Stroh Center, Bowling Green, OH

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Mich. 36 33 69
Bowling Green 46 44 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Murray,Meikkel * 33 7-9 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 16
00 Broadway Jr.,Travon * 23 6-10 1-2 0-1 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 13
02 Lane,Devontae * 26 4-9 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 10
22 Beachler,Matt * 23 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6
25 Muhammad,Malik * 22 0-4 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 4 1 2 2 0 0
04 Huffman,Caleb 25 6-12 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 3 1 1 13
34 Hodgson,Caleb 11 2-3 1-1 0-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
20 Weekly-McDaniels,Ra'Shad 5 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4
01 Bissainthe,Ralph 18 1-6 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 0 2
03 Mitchell,PJ 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
10 Jergens,Dylan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-61 6-17 3-15 8-26 34 13 9 15 5 7 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-33 48.48 % 2-9 2222 % 2-4 50.00 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 1-11 9.09 %
Total 30-61 49.2 % 6-17 35.3 % 3-15 20.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O
Bowling Green 90
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Turner,Justin * 34 7-20 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 0 7 0 0 1 17
03 Fields,Caleb * 29 5-8 3-4 0-0 0-5 5 3 2 1 0 0 13
05 Metheny,Kaden * 25 4-11 2-7 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 2 0 1 10
25 Plowden,Daeqwon * 25 5-8 0-1 0-1 0-5 5 2 4 1 3 1 10
35 Swingle,Dylan * 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 6
10 Young,Cam 16 5-7 1-2 1-1 3-2 5 3 1 0 1 1 12
02 Fulcher,Josiah 20 3-4 1-1 4-4 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 1 11
11 Diggs,Trey 15 4-8 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 9
00 Washington,Jacob 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
13  Turner,Chandler 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Elsasser,lsaac 1 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0
33 Watson,Jackson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 37-72 8-20 8-11 11-31 42 16 19 8 5 6 90
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-39 51.28 % 4-10 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 17-33 51.52 % 4-10 40.00 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 37-72 51.4% 8-20 40.0 % 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 34

Points off Turnovers: 24

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 21



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowling Green
TURNOVER by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 19:56
19:34 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON -
MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT 19:18
- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
19:11 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)
- ASSIST by METHENY,KADEN
GOOD JUMPER by LANE,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 18:54 2-3 H1
ASSIST by MUHAMMAD,MALIK -
18:29 2-5 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SWINGLE,DYLAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint) 18:11
- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
18:03 MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON -

GOOD LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 17:54 4-5 H1

17:33  4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SWINGLE,DYLAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by LANE,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 17:18
REBOUND OFF by LANE,DEVONTAE -
17:17 FOUL by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
MISS FT by LANE,DEVONTAE 17:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT 17:17
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB 17:17
GOOD FT by LANE,DEVONTAE 17:17 57 H2
17:07 MISS 3PTR by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 17:07
REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON -
MISS LAYUP by LANE,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 16:47
- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
SUB OUT by LANE,DEVONTAE 16:42
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 16:42
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 16:42
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ 16:42
16:27 5-9 H4 GOOD LAYUP by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON(in the paint)
- ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint) 16:03 7-9 H2
15:48 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,PJ -
TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB 15:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36
15:36 SUB OUT by SWINGLE,DYLAN
15:36 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JACOB
SUB OUT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 15:36
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL 15:36
SUB IN by BEACHLER,MATT 15:36
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 15:36
15:27 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by BEACHLER,MATT -
MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 15:12
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:00 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD, MALIK =
FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB 14:42
TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB 14:42
14:42 SUB OUT by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON

14:42 SUB IN by DIGGS,TREY



MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PJ

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB IN by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON
SUB IN by LANE,DEVONTAE

SUB IN by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint)

STEAL by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
FOUL by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
TURNOVER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

STEAL by LANE,DEVONTAE
MISS LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by HUFFMAN,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by LANE,DEVONTAE((fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
TURNOVER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

14:17

13:53
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:50
13:29

13:23
13:22
13:22
13:22
12:56
12:39
12:39
12:34
12:34
12:18
12:10
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:59
11:50
11:27
11:01
10:41

10:36
10:22
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
09:54
09:45
09:39
09:39
09:32
09:12
09:12

09:05

08:49

08:34
08:34

7-12

7-14

9-14

9-16

12-16
12-18
14-18

16-18
16-20

16-21
18-21

20-21

H5

H7

H5

H7

H 4
H 6
H 4

H2
H 4

H5
H3

H1

GOOD 3PTR by DIGGS,TREY
ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DIGGS,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by DIGGS,TREY

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
SUB IN by FULCHER,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by FULCHER,JOSIAH

MISS JUMPER by DIGGS,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JACOB(in the paint)
FOUL by DIGGS,TREY

GOOD JUMPER by DIGGS,TREY

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIGGS, TREY
MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FIELDS,CALEB

SUB OUT by DIGGS, TREY

SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
SUB IN by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
GOOD FT by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JACOB
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
MISS LAYUP by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)



08:34 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JACOB

08:34 SUB IN by YOUNG,CAM
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 08:34
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD, MALIK 08:34

08:20 20-24 H4 GOOD 3PTR by FULCHER,JOSIAH
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL 07:55
07:55 BLOCK by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
-- REBOUND DEF by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
07:39 MISS LAYUP by FULCHER,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint) 07:30 22-24 H2
ASSIST by LANE,DEVONTAE --
07:07 22-26 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
06:34 22-29 H7 GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,CAM
TURNOVER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL 06:15
06:15 STEAL by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
06:09 22-31 H9 GOOD LAYUP by METHENY,KADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
MISS LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint) 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN
05:43 22-33 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 05:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
05:43 SUB IN by DIGGS,TREY
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB 05:43
SUB IN by BEACHLER,MATT 05:43
05:43 22-34 H 12 GOOD FT by YOUNG,CAM(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
05:29 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK --
05:23 FOUL by YOUNG,CAM
MISS LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint) 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CAM
05:07 22-36 H 14 GOOD DUNK by YOUNG,CAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON

GOOD 3PTR by LANE,DEVONTAE 04:54 25-36 H 11
04:36 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by METHENY,KADEN
04:20 FOUL by DIGGS,TREY
04:20 SUB OUT by DIGGS, TREY
04:20 SUB IN by FIELDS,CALEB
MISS JUMPER by LANE,DEVONTAE(in the paint) 04:14
04:14 BLOCK by YOUNG,CAM
= REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
04:04 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL =
04:04 FOUL by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
04:04 SUB OUT by FULCHER,JOSIAH
04:04 SUB OUT by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
04:04 SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN
04:04 SUB IN by SWINGLE,DYLAN
SUB OUT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 04:04
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB 04:04
MISS 3PTR by LANE,DEVONTAE 03:58
- REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
03:46 MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB --



GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)
MISS FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by HODGSON,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by LANE,DEVONTAE

01:42
00:56
00:56
00:43

00:36
00:06

27-38 H11

28-38

28-40

28-42
30-42
30-44
32-44

34-44

34-46
36-46

I T T T

10

12

14
12
14
12

10

12
10

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN

SUB IN by TURNER,CHANDLER

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN
FOUL by FIELDS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHANDLER
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHANDLER
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHANDLER
GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TURNER,CHANDLER

REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Mich. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowling Green
20:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CAM
20:00 SUB OUT by TURNER,CHANDLER
20:00 SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN
20:00 SUB IN by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB 20:00
SUB OUT by HODGSON,CALEB 20:00
SUB IN by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 20:00
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 20:00
19:41 MISS LAYUP by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SWINGLE,DYLAN
19:34 36-48 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SWINGLE,DYLAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint) 19:21 38-48 H 10
19:01 TURNOVER by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
STEAL by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 19:01
MISS LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint) 18:56
-- REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
18:49 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
REBOUND DEF by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON --
TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 18:36
18:20 38-51 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB
-- ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint) 17:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 17:47

17:36 38-53 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON
ASSIST by LANE,DEVONTAE

STEAL by LANE,DEVONTAE
MISS LAYUP by LANE,DEVONTAE(in the paint)

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT

SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS FT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

MISS JUMPER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

FOUL by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
REBOUND DEF by LANE,DEVONTAE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON

SUB IN by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
TURNOVER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

TURNOVER by LANE,DEVONTAE

SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
SUB IN by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON
SUB IN by BEACHLER,MATT

GOOD 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,RALPH

GOOD LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint)

MISS FT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON

GOOD LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BISSAINTHE,RALPH(in the paint)

41-53

41-56

41-59

41-61
44-61

44-63

46-63

46-66

48-66
48-68

H12

H 15

H 18

H 20
H17

H 19

H17

H 20

H 18
H 20

TURNOVER by METHENY,KADEN

BLOCK by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN
GOOD 3PTR by FIELDS,CALEB(fastbreak)
ASSIST by METHENY,KADEN

FOUL by METHENY,KADEN

BLOCK by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
REBOUND DEF by SWINGLE,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JUSTIN

FOUL by METHENY,KADEN

BLOCK by SWINGLE,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by SWINGLE,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by SWINGLE,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN

STEAL by TURNER,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN
ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SWINGLE,DYLAN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JACOB

GOOD LAYUP by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON

FOUL by FIELDS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JACOB

GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN

ASSIST by TURNER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON



11:29 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by METHENY,KADEN

11:12 MISS JUMPER by METHENY,KADEN
BLOCK by BEACHLER,MATT 11:12
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,MEIKKEL =
TURNOVER by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 11:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04
11:04 SUB OUT by FIELDS,CALEB
11:04 SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
11:04 SUB IN by FULCHER,JOSIAH
11:04 SUB IN by DIGGS, TREY
SUB OUT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON 11:04
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 11:04
SUB IN by HUFFMAN,CALEB 11:04
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 11:04
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ 11:04
SUB OUT by LANE,DEVONTAE 11:04
10:36 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN
BLOCK by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 10:36
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD, MALIK -
GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:29 50-68 H 18
10:03 MISS JUMPER by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
- REBOUND OFF by DIGGS,TREY
FOUL by MITCHELL,PJ 09:59
09:59 SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
09:59 SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN

09:59 50-70 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by DIGGS, TREY
- ASSIST by METHENY,KADEN
MISS 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT 09:59
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BEACHLER,MATT 09:59 53-70 H 17
ASSIST by MITCHELL,PJ -
09:54 53-72 H 19 GOOD DUNK by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON(in the paint)

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 09:54
09:54 MISS FT by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB 08:57
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD,MALIK(in the paint) 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FULCHER,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON (fastbreak)(in the
08:46 53-74 H 21 paint)

-- ASSIST by FULCHER,JOSIAH

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,MEIKKEL(in the paint) 08:39 55-74 H 19
08:39 FOUL by WASHINGTON,JACOB
GOOD FT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL 08:39 56-74 H 18
08:22 MISS 3PTR by DIGGS, TREY
REBOUND DEF by MUHAMMAD, MALIK =
08:17 FOUL by FULCHER,JOSIAH
08:17 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JACOB
08:17 SUB IN by YOUNG,CAM
SUB OUT by LANE,DEVONTAE 08:17
SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL 08:17
SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT 08:17
SUB IN by BROADWAY JR., TRAVON 08:17
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 08:17
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ 08:17
MISS 3PTR by BISSAINTHE,RALPH 08:13
REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK -
TURNOVER by MUHAMMAD,MALIK 08:03
08:03 STEAL by METHENY,KADEN

07:48 MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN



STEAL by HUFFMAN,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON(in the paint)

FOUL by MUHAMMAD,MALIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROADWAY JR.,TRAVON
SUB OUT by MUHAMMAD,MALIK

SUB IN by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

SUB IN by HODGSON,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by HODGSON,CALEB
ASSIST by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by HUFFMAN,CALEB

TURNOVER by MURRAY,MEIKKEL

TURNOVER by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB OUT by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by BEACHLER,MATT

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,PJ

SUB IN by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'

GOOD LAYUP by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'(in the paint)

BLOCK by BEACHLER,MATT
REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by HUFFMAN,CALEB(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUFFMAN,CALEB
GOOD JUMPER by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURRAY,MEIKKEL
SUB OUT by BEACHLER,MATT
SUB IN by BISSAINTHE,RALPH
SUB IN by MITCHELL,PJ

TURNOVER by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA*

GOOD JUMPER by HUFFMAN,CALEB

56-75
56-76
59-76

59-77
59-78

59-80

59-82

59-84

61-84

63-84

65-84

65-86

67-86

H 19
H 20
H17

H 18
H 19

H 21

H 23

H 25

H 23

H 21

H 19

H21

H 19

REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CAM
TURNOVER by METHENY,KADEN

REBOUND DEF by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN
SUB OUT by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by FIELDS,CALEB

GOOD FT by FULCHER,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by FULCHER,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by FULCHER,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,CAM

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,CAM(in the paint)
STEAL by YOUNG,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by FULCHER,JOSIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by FULCHER,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by DIGGS,TREY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,CAM

MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DIGGS,TREY
ASSIST by FIELDS,CALEB

STEAL by DIGGS,TREY
TURNOVER by FIELDS,CALEB

TURNOVER by DIGGS,TREY



STEAL by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA' 02:40

02:39 FOUL by FIELDS,CALEB
02:39 SUB OUT by DIGGS, TREY
02:39 SUB IN by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
MISS FT by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'(fastbreak) 02:39
REBOUND OFF by HODGSON,CALEB -
MISS FT by HODGSON,CALEB 02:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by HODGSON,CALEB 02:31
- REBOUND DEF by FULCHER,JOSIAH
FOUL by HUFFMAN,CALEB 02:06
02:06 67-87 H 20 GOOD FT by TURNER,JUSTIN
02:06 SUB OUT by YOUNG,CAM
02:06 SUB IN by TURNER,CHANDLER
SUB OUT by HUFFMAN,CALEB 02:06
SUB IN by JERGENS,DYLAN 02:06
02:06 67-88 H 21 GOOD FT by TURNER,JUSTIN
MISS LAYUP by WEEKLY-MCDANIELS,RA'(in the paint) 01:48
= REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,CALEB
01:29 MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JERGENS,DYLAN =
TURNOVER by JERGENS,DYLAN 01:24
01:24 STEAL by FULCHER,JOSIAH
01:18 67-90 H 23 GOOD DUNK by FULCHER,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
01:11 FOUL by FULCHER,JOSIAH
01:11 SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
01:11 SUB OUT by FIELDS,CALEB
01:11 SUB OUT by PLOWDEN,DAEQWON
01:11 SUB IN by YOUNG,CAM
01:11 SUB IN by ELSASSER, ISAAC
01:11 SUB IN by WATSON,JACKSON
MISS FT by HODGSON,CALEB(fastbreak) 01:11
REBOUND OFF by BISSAINTHE,RALPH =
GOOD LAYUP by HODGSON,CALEB(in the paint) 00:54 69-90 H 21
ASSIST by BISSAINTHE,RALPH =
00:54 FOUL by YOUNG,CAM
MISS FT by HODGSON,CALEB 00:54
- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHANDLER
FOUL by HODGSON,CALEB 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by ELSASSER, ISAAC
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 MISS FT by ELSASSER, ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by HODGSON,CALEB =
00:22 FOUL by YOUNG,CAM
MISS FT by MITCHELL,PJ 00:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by MITCHELL,PJ 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ELSASSER,ISAAC



